UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To: ALEXANDER VASIC 6241 N HAMLIN AVE CHICAGO, IL 60659-1019



Doc#: 1504019014 Fee: \$44.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/09/2015 09:25 AM Pg: 1 of 3

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. #:021.88 | 510 "VASIC" Lender ID:03387/938955845 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ALEXANDER VASIC A SINGLE PERSON, originally to ABN AMRO MORTGACE GROUP, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 01/06/2005 Recorded: 01/24/2005 in Book/Fael/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0502414028, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 10-16-204-024-1006 Property Address: 4940 FOSTER, SKOKIE, IL 60077

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has July executed the foregoing instrument.

Yes Yes

1504019014 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. On January 22nd, 2015

By: SHAWN LYERLY, MICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF Maryland COUNTY OF Washington

On this 22nd day of January 2015, before me, the undersigned officer personally appeared SHAWN LYERLY, who made acknowledgment on behalf of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., who acknowledges himself/herself to be the VICE PRESIDENT of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., a corporation, and that he/she as such VICE PRESIDENT, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as VICE PRESIDENT.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

JESSICA L. SCHROYER Notary Expires: 02/22/2017 Jessica L. Schroyer Notary Public Washington Co., MD

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: CHELSEA RENEA SHOWE, VERDUGO TOUSTEE SERVICE CORP PO BOX 10003, HAGERSTOWN, MD 21747-0003 1-800-283-7918

1504019014 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN NUMBER	215861510
BORROWER VESTING	ALEXANDER VASIC A SINGLE PERSON

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NO. 106 AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL"): THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE WORTH EAST CORNER OF THE WEST 7 ACRES, OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID WEST 7 ACRES OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 530.96 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES OF SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 19.66 FEET FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT OF LAND HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED; THENCE NORTH 30 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST. A DISTANCE OF 79.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST DISTANCE OF 99.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, & DISTANCE OF 144.21 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 79.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 142.25 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, A DISTURCE OF 10.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 79 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANC'S OF 44.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 30 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 12.0 FRET; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 103.41 FEBT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS MINK, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 15, 1967 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 32766, AND NOT INDIVIDUALLY, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR. 2654916 AND AMENDED BY DECLARATION FILED APRIL 11, 1973 AS DOCUMENT LR 2685030, AND AS IMPNDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID FARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLERATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS CATED OCTOBER 3, 1972 AND FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES ON OCTOBER 17, 1972 AS DOCUMENT LR. 2654916 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 15, 1967 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 32766 TO ROSE GAVZER DATED JUNE 1, 1973 AND FILED JULY 24, 1973 AS DOCUMENT LR2705985 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.]

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED NOVEMBER 12, 1970 AND FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES ON NOVEMBER 17, 1970 AS DOCUMENT LR. 2530976 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 15, 1967 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 32766 TO ROSE GAVZER DATED JUNE 1, 1973 AND FILED JULY 24, 1973 AS DOCUMENT LR2705985 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.